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1 APPbLLATE DDGISIONS - LASKOWSKI v, GLOUCESTER CITY.
TADENSY LASKOWSKI, ST o
o Appellant, ) ON APPEAL
Lo | o e  CONCLUSIONS
o Ve ‘ ).~ . AND ORDER
‘COMMON COUNGIL OF THE CITY OF ) - -

'*;GLOUCESTER cITy,

)
, Respondent.
Ju21M11ton C. Nurock, Esq., Attorney for Appellant.
William E. Hughes, Esq., Attorney for Respondent.

| BY. THE DIRECTOR’ |
The Hearer has filed the followinngeport hereins

’ "This 1s an appeal from the action of the respondent Council
~whereby it denled an application by appellant for the issuance of a
plenary retail consumption license for premises to be constructed at.
Broadway and Jerdey Avenue, Gloucester City. The respondent Council -
consists of nine members, eight of whom were present on the night in

"~ question and voted unanimously to deny the appellant's application
for the 11cense ‘aforementioned. ,

: "The respondent in a resolution approved December 4, 1959,
gave the following reasons for 1ts action:

'(a) That application is not made in good faith, but
is made solely to afford the applicant an
- opportunity to immediately transfer the license

-~ to another party which has been demonstrated by
various moves and representations made to the
members of the governlng body of @Gloucester City

- and to the 0ffice of the Director, Division of
“Alcoholic Beverage Control;. ,

(b) That said application mis-represents the times and
».places of publication,

'(o) That said application was not published in a-
newspaper published locally as required, -

(d) That there are no premises 549 South Broadway,
Gloucester City, New Jersey, there being no
building on the land at present;

" (e) That a person other than the applicant by word
L and act to the officlals of Gloucester City and
the Office of Director, Division of Alcohollc
Beverage Control, has demonstrated that he and
not the applicant is actually the party in
-~ ‘interest., Passed Common Council this ard day
~Aof December, 1959 ! A

onrg the petition of appeal filed herein, appellant takes
issue with the various ~reasons given by - respondent for denlal of the
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-application andiaverS'that;the decision;{wasﬁthe result of a Hi@%ake'
and/or pre judice'-on the part of the respondent and will cause
appellant to suffer undue hardship.’ ' - '

‘MFor the Saké'of better understanding, it appesrs necegsary
that the pertinent matters be set forth in chronoclogical order.

, "Appellant testified that in 1954 he entered into a five-year
lease for premises 549 South Broadway (with an option to purchage the
premlises at a stipulated price) and that he continued to operate a
liguor éstabllishment at sald premises until April or May 1959. The
appellant further testified that the lease expired on August 6, 1959
and that he falled to file application for renewal of the~license
for the 1959~60 licensing period. Appellant submitted an affidavit
to the Director on September 24, 1959 wherein he requested favorable
determination pursuant to R.S. 33:1-12;18 (the 'hardship' section of
the State Limitation Law). The Director determined that appellant's
failure to apply for a renewal of his 1958~59 license for the current
licensing period was due to circumstances beyond his control and,
therefore, permission was granted to appellant to apply for a new
plenary retall consumption license, :

- "0n September 28, 1959 appellant applied to the respondent
for a renewal of his expired license and also a place-to-place
transfer from 549 South Broadway to Lot 2882, Plot #l, Jersey Avenue,
and published a notice of said application on September 30 and :

" QOctober 7, 1959, respectively, in the Courier-Post, a newspaper
published and circulated in the County of Camden. Thereafter,
appellant published notices on November 19 and 26, respectlvely,

- in the Gloucester City News, a newspaper published in the City of
Gloucester for () a transfer from his former premises 549 South
Broadway to premises to be constructed in accordance with plans
‘and specifiications on file 'at Block 126, Lot #3, Jersey Avenue and
Broadway', and (b) for a plenary retall consumption license for
premises 549 South Broadway. : '

: "Inasmuch as there is no evidence appearing to the contrary,
it may properly be assumed for the purpose of this appeal that the
newspapers aforementioned are légal newspapers within the meaning of
ReS. 35:1-2,2 and are published and circulated in Camden County.
However, the provision of R.S. 33:1-25 applicable hereto requires that
the Notlce of Intention must be published in a newspaper !{published
and circulated in the municipality in which the licensed premlses are
located; but if there shall be no such newspaper, -then such notlce
shall be published in & newspaper...published and clrculated in the
County in which the licensed premises are located'. From the facts

presented herein, it 1s apparent that the Gloucester City News is
published in Gloucester City whereas the Courier-Post, although
perhaps circulated In Gloucester City, is not published there., Cf.
Lending v Palisades Park, et al., Bulletin 1329, Item l. - :

‘ "An examination of the notices of intention published in

the Gloucester City News shows both of them to be defective., One ,
notice set forth that appellant made application to respondent Council
for trensfer of his license from its:former location at 549 South
Broadway to premises to be .constructed ‘at Block 126, Lot #3, Jersey
Avenue and Broadway, Gloucester Clty! whereas the other notlce makes
appllication for issuance of a new license to 549 South Broadway.
Appellant testified that he formerly operated his licensed busliness
at the latter address but his lease expired on August &, 1959, and, -
aince that time, he had no right to possession of sald premises,

"It has been ruled by ﬁﬁﬁs Division that & notlce of in-~
tention, proper in all respects, 1s a jurlsdlctional requisite which
the 1ssuing authorlity may not walve or overlook. Tritte v. Trenton,
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Bulletin 46, Item ll, Methodist Lpiscopal Church Ve Verona, et als.,
Bulletin 101, Item 5; Emmans v, Eatontown, Bulletin 362, Ltem . 7j ‘

~ Parker v, Newark, Bulletin 425, Item 12; Kay v. Linden, Bulletin 525, - -
l tem 40

e "Thus under ‘the circumstances, the respondent's action in
‘disapproving appellant's application was proper. In view of the
foregoing, there appears no need to inquire as to the other issues
vraised by the parties hereto.,; : .

L “It is recommended that the action of the respondent Gouncil
: .be affirmed ‘and. that the appeal filed herein be dismissed. :

- SRR Pursuant to the provisions of Rule 14 of State Regulation

No. 15, exceptions to the Hearer's Report and written argument thereto
were fliled by the aftorney for appellant. Written answering argument’
rto said exceptions was filed by the attorney for respondent. '

‘ o After carefully considering the evidence and exhibits herein,
‘the exceptions to the Hearer's Report and the written argument of .
. . appellant in support thereof, I concur in the conclusions of the
*~'Hearer and adopt hils recommendations. ' : -

- The attorney for respondent has notified me that at ‘the
request of the appellant the fee deposited when the application for
" _the license in question was filed has been returned. Thus, in
.- eoffect, the appellant has withdrawn his application.’ See McDonald V..
. Cla ton, Bulletin 161, Item 5. - L

Accordingly, it is, on this ist day of June 1960,

. . ORDERED that the actlon of the respondent be and the ‘same
is hereby affirmed and that the appeal herein be and the same ie
" hereby dismissed._ » o

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
DIRECTOR
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~APPELLATE DECISIONS - MENORTAL PRESBYTERTAN GHURCH v, VINbLANDZJ
L " AND LEE TAYLOR'S, INC. |

MENDINI AND TUBERTINI v. VINELAND AND LEE |
TAYLOR'S, INC.

MEMORIAL PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, A )
CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF an
JERSEY,

‘ 'Appellaht9
Vo |

CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VINELAND
AND LEE TAYLOR'S INC., t/a ANTOINE'S
LIQUOR STORE, ON APPEAL

CONCLUSIONS

Respondents, AND ORDER -
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PETER MENDINI AND ALFRED TUBERTINI,

-~ S ~ ~ S g e s s

Appellants,
’_V@ |

CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VINELAND
AND LEE TAYLOR'S INC., t/a ANTOINE'S )
LIQUOR STORE,

‘Respondents,
Lipman & Casella, EsQS., by Philip L. Lipman, Esq., Attorneys
for Appellant Memorial Presbyterian Church.
Cahill and Wilinski, Esgs., by Robert Wilinski, Esg., Attorneys
for Appellants Peter Mendini and Alfred Tubertini,
Philip A. Grucclo, Esq.,; Attorney for Respondent City Council.
Robert J. Halpin, Esqs, Attorney for Respondent Lee Taylor's Inc.

BY THE DIRECTOR: |
The Hearer has filed the following Report herein:

"These are sppeals from the action of respondent City

" Council (hereinafter referred to as Council) whereby, on February
9, 1960, the members thereof by a 4 to 1 vote, granted to respondent
Lee Taylor's, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Taylor), its application
for place=-to~place transfer of its plenary retall consumption license
C-6 from 516 Landis Avenue to 631l Chestnut Street, Vineland. The
application waa granted subject to the followlng special condition
approved ex parte by the Director of the Divlision of Alcohollc Beverage

Control:

'"That there shall be no tranafer of sald licensse
unless and until the building at 631 Chestnut
Street 1g altered or fixed up and deemed to be
sultable by the Council for use as a 1icensed

premises,

"The notice of application for transfer published in the' ,
newspaper did not set forth that plans and speclflcatlons of the "
proposed alterations had bsen filed with the application. Actually,
no plans or specifications had been flled with the application., The
present building at the new location 1s a gas-statlon lncluding two
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bays' for servicing motor vehicles.' Taylor proposes to make extensive '

alterations whereby these two: 'bays! will be separated from the other

_portion of the building and a newly constructed addition is to be -

}“'ereoted 4in ' the rear thereof. "A crude outline of the proposed floor -

-7-plan was submitted by Taylor indicating the floor space of. the addition
jto these 'bays' to. be constructed 1in the rear ‘thereof..

‘ v "Appellant Memorial Presbyterian Church in its petition of
appeal sets forth (1) that the proposed licensed premises will be
- within 200 feet of its éhurch and, addlitionally, will be in too
g-close proximity to its activities and its proposed e8xtended facilities;
. (8) sufficiency. of licensed. premises in the area; (3) the location
of licensed premises there will create a traffic hazard and (4) the
; 1:ck zf plans and specifications of proposed changes in the present '
structure. .

RIS "Appellants Mendini and Tubertini attack the grant of
aforesaid application on the grounds that (1) the advertising was -
improper in that the leck of plans and speclfications deprived the
residents. and taxpayers of an opportunity to determine the exact

~ location and type of building to. which the license was to be. -
transferred and, - additionally; an abllity to determine whether or

- . not the entrance :to such premises would comply with the local -

ordinance concerning the dlistance between licensed premises and the

- statutory 200 feet distance requirement from a nearby church; (8)
& restatement of ground one in different language; that (8) there

1s no need or necessity for an: additional liquor outlet there and
that (4) the location of a licensed premises there would create or

"add to an undesirable traffic hazard. . S .

. "The first and foremost problem Which is: thus presented is ,
whether (aside from the seeming absence of knowledge by residents of
the community as to the appearance of the proposed premises after
the alterations and addition to the present building) the Council had
any clear idesa of the appearance of the 1icensed premises when -

- altered and with- the new -addition. .

"on this. score the president of the Council testified at
the appeal hearing that it did not have any clear idea of what -
the bullding would look like other than the crude floor plan and .
- that he did not know .whether the: addition would be constructed of
 brick or.cinder blocks, Seemingly, the Council relied upon Taylor's
~representation that the unspecified changes in the present structure
'-would be acceptable to the Council,. : :

- S “The requirement of filing plans and specifications with

' ,the application and irserting notice thereof 1n advertising such
notice of application (Rules 1 and 2 of State Regulation No. 23
Rules 2 and 4 of State Regulation No. 6) is to. enable the Tocal

- issuing authority and any other person interested therein to ‘

- determine if such proposed bullding will be sufficient and satisfactory.

o Passarella Ve Atlantic CitJ and Venafro, Bulletin 818, Item 1. ,

U "Failure to file such plans and specifications with the
application and to. insert notice that they have been filed when
advertising the notice ‘of application, in a case where the building
138 not yet constructed, deprives the local issuing authority of"
- Jurisdiction to act upon the application. Woodbridge Twp. Liquor
Dealers, Inc. & Starrick v.-Woodbridge and Ghicken Barn, Inc.,

.Bulletin 1315, Item 2

"The rules governing 1ssuance of a new license and transfer
of a license are similar whore the licensed premises are to be newly
eonstructed.,  Cf. Mossman v. Irvington and Brauer, Bulletin 715, Item 1;
Garrigues v, Wildwood and Stuski, Bulletin 7ol, Ltem 8 (a transfer B
to include & new addition ‘to the existing licensed ‘premises);
'Essex County Retail Liquor Stores Assn.L et al. Ve Newark and Pere, Inc.,
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- Bulletin 1302, Item 2 (a transfer to add a vecant store to the
existing llcensed premises with plans filed specifying the altera-
tions to be made to make thHe new premises accessible). The requlre-~
ment of filing plans and specifications is equally applicable to a -
situation as here, where the proposed transfer is to aﬁ-existing _
unlicensed building to which an addition is to be newly constructed,
because in all instances the objective of the requirement is to furnish
everyone interested with an opportunity to determine that the exterior
and the interior appearance of the proposed licensed premises 18 not
objectionable before the application is acted upon. '

"WMoreover, entirely aside from the fallure to file plans and

- specifications, it was an unreasonable exercise of the Council's
discretionary suthority to leave itself and other persons interested
in the matter entirely in the  dark as to the specific description
and details of the proposed alterations and addition to space presently
used for greasing racks and similar purposes and thus unable to
determine whether the building, as altered and added, would be fit
for use as licensed premises, ‘ '

"The proper procedure is to remand the matter to ths Council
to consider the origlnal application if Taylor amends it by filing
plans and specifilcations and readvertises notice of the application
In proper form, or to consider any new application filed by Taylor
in substitution thersof., Jchwartz v, Kingwood and Wizner, Bulletin
1267, Item 1. ‘ S

"I, therefore, recommend that an order be entered directing
that the matter be remsnded to the respondent Council with in- ‘
gtructions to act upon appellant’s pending application for transfer
or any substitute application in accordance with the opinion herein,
with all parties free to offer testimony in addition to that already
offered ln these proceedings either with respect to the present

"issues or such additional issues as may be raised.

"When consldering any such application, if filed and -
advertised in the proper form, the Council may take into tonsideration
and be gulded by the followlng comments on the other grounds urged by
appellants for veversal of its action: (1) objections that a door
leading to the boiller room of the church from which a door leads to
a2 small men's room where mops and pans are stored and from thence

- leading to one of the Sunday school rooms should be considered an
entrance to the church although the church has a main entrance door
generally used by adults and another entrance door generally used by
Sunday school puplls, should be considered in the light of the principle-
11lustrated by Presbyterian Church of Livingston v, Division of Alcoholic
Beverage Control and Columbian Assn., of Livingston, Bulletin 1256, -
Item 1, wherein it is stated that a door used as a fire exlt and not
intended to afford ingress from the outside and with reguliér entrance
to the temple elsewhere, was not to be eonsidered an entrance door to
the temple; (2) objections that the application and notice thereof
deslgnated the premlses as 631 Chestnut Street, whereas that number
may be proper only after separation of the service\station from the

- proposed licensed premises, should be considered in the llight of the
principle illustrated by Proctor v. Glen Rock and Grand Union Co.,
Bulletin 1229, Item 1, whereln 1t was stated that i1t did not appear
that the appellant or any other person was misled in any way by ths:
address which appeared in the published notice of application;

(3) objections based upon alleged undue concentration of licensed
liquor premises in the area, possible traffic hazard and objections
based upon too close proximlty teo the church should be considered in
the 1light of the principle i1llustrated by Miles, Cappio, et als. V.
Paterson. and Stefonich, Bulletin 1306, Item 2, relating to concen=
tration of licenses and trafflc hagzard wherein 1t was stated that the
number of licensed premises to be permitted in any particular area has
been held to be a matter confided to the sound dilscretion of the
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;;issuing authority and the- judgment of the local board~ “determining -
" the number of liquor stores . in a given area must be glven considergble
- weight on appeal., (It may be noted that the present automobile '
. traffic presumsbly is that normal to an automobile gas service
1[.station); and as to proximity to a church, ‘that objection shoulid
~ be considered in the light of Geltzeiler v. Newark, Bulletin 1171;
c;;Item 1, wherein it 1s stated that the exercise of a local ilssuing
- -euthority's discretion includes the power to determine. the polley
" question of whether or 'not any ‘particular premises (although ‘beyond °
the 200-foot distance) .are too close to a church or school.  However;
- .such denial. to have merit should be pursuant to a reasonable and
j;gbona fide municipal policy.

S : "It ie recommended, therefore, that an order be entered
f*g,remanding the matter to respondent, City Gouncil of the City of _
usineland."fz”. e

. jj' T No exceptions to the Hearer's Report we re filed within
"“ﬁfthe time linited by Rule 14 of State Regulation No. 15. Having
,jqcarefully considered the facts and circumstances herein, I concur

“ o in the Hearer'e findings and conclusions and adopt his recommendation.

' Accordingly, 1t is, on this 2nd day of June;, . 1960,

T ORDERED that the matter be and the same 1is’ hereby remanded
v vto respondent City Council of the City of Vineland to consider the
., . merits of the present application for transfer of the license filed '
by the licensee, or any application in substitution thereof, if.
. proper notice of such. application is published in accordance With
‘ ithe opinion herein. :

WILLIAM HOWE - DAVIS
DI RECTOR

B DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO MINOR - UNQUALIFIED EMPLOYEES -
' LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 20 DAYS, LESS ) FOR PLEA.

- In the Matter of Disciplinary
;yProceedings against

'CONCLUSIONS

VIENNA CAFE (A CORP ) ,
: AND ORDER

- 12  Easton Avenue
New Brunswick, New Jereey

'Holder of Plenary Retall Coneumption
‘License C=41, issued by the Board of -
. Commissioners of the City of New
Brunswick. '

' Adler, Mezey & Pressler, Esgs., by Samuel M. Adler, Esq.,_
’ ‘Attorneys for Defendant-licensee. o
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq.y Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic -

Beverage Control.

L A T O A S

:_BY THE DIREGTOR: | | |
Defendant pleaded non vult to the following chargee'

"l. On April 23, 1960, you sold, served and
- delivered and allowsed, permitted and
- guffered the sale, service and delivery of
alcoholic beverages, directly or indirectly, to
a person under the ape of twenty-one (21) years,
- vize, Phllip ~== gge 18; in violation of Rule 1
‘of otate Regulation No. 200 ' .
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‘"2, On April 23, 1960, and prlor thereto, you

. employed and allowed, permlitted and suffered
the employment . of in and upon your licensed
premlses of persons not cltizens of the United
States or natlonals of a country with which the
United States has an exlsting trade tready
affording reciprocal privileges to respective
nationals; contrary to and in violation of
Rule 6 of State Regulation No. 13,"

On Saturday, April 23, 1960, at about 9:25 p.m., two ABC
agents at defendant's licensed premises observed a bartender, later
identifled as Bela Kocsis, the holder of Employment Permit #3674
lssued by this Division, sell six cans of schaefer beer to Philip
-== (8ge 18), without requiring him to make any written representation
of his age. The agents, in the presence of Philip, identified them-
selves to George Gruber (an officer of the corporate-lic¢ensee) and
Kocslis, and informed them of the unlawful sale. Kocsis verbally ad-
mitted the violatione. :

The investigation further discloses that every Saturday
night for & period of three months the licensee had employed three
muslicians who were not citizens of the United States (born in Hungary)
and who had not obtained employment permits from the Dlrector.

By way of mitigation, the attorneys for the defendant have .
submitted a letter setting forth therein that Kocsis had been ln-
structed net to sell to minors; that the sale to ths minor was made
without the licenseefs consent or knowledge and that the aforesald
employment of the musicians without permits was due to a misunder-
standing of the rules, However, a licensee is under duty to exercise .
close supervision over his licensed premises, and violations occurring
therein cannot be excused because 1t had no personal knowledge of them
(Rule 33 of State Regulation No. 20); Re Clinton Point Corp.,

Bulletin 1337, Item 7., Nor does ignorance of the law or the regulation
afford any excusse. ILicensees and thelr employees must know the rules
and scrupulously adhere to them. Cf. Re Krynickl, Bulletin 1238,

Item 5.

Defendant has no prilor adjudicated record. I shall suspend
‘the defendant’s license for fifteen days (the minimum suspension for
s sale of alcoholic beverages to an 18-year-old minor) on Charge 1
(Re E. F, Jenkins, Inc., Bulletin 1337, Item 6) and for an additional
period of five days on Charge 2 (Re T-Bar & Grill, Inc., Bulletin
1163, Item 6). Five days will be remitted for the plea entered
herein, leaving a net suspension of fiftveen days. -

Accordingly, it is, on this 31lst day of May, 1960,

ORDERED that Plenary Retall Consumption License C-~41,
issued by the Board of Commissioners of the City of New Brunswick
to Vienna Cafe (A Corp.), for premises 12 Easton Avenue, New Brunswick,
be and the same is hereby suspended for fifteen (15) days, commencing
at 2:00 a.m., Tuesday, June 7, 1960, and terminating at 2:00 a.m.,

Wednesday, June 22, 1960, | -

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
DIRECTOR



'LETIN 1346 PAGE . i

DISCIPLINARY PRO,EEDINGS - HOLDER OF EMPLOYMENT PERMIT EN AGING
IN CONDUCT PROHIBITED TO HIS EMPLOYER-— PEHMIT SUSPENDED FOR
15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA.,

?ﬁfIn the Matter of Dlsciplinary
:;‘Prooeedings against

)
‘”:BELA K0OSIS U : COﬁCLdsioNS :
297 Neilson Street . - ) ~ AND ORDER
) |
)

New Brunswick, N. Je .

- Holder of Unlimited Employment

" Permit No. 3674, issued by the

- Director of the Division of Alcoholic’ : -
_a'Beverage Control. o . ) o - ‘ ~ K

Adler, Mezey,& Pressler, Esqs., by Samuel M. Adler, qu.

o Attorneys for Defendant~permittee, -

A Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic
- ' Beverage Control._

| BY THE DIREGTOR: |
Defendant pleaded non vult to the following charge.v

"on April 23, 1960, you, holder of an unlimited
~employment permit for a person failing to
¢ qualify as to citizenship, engesged in’ conduot
~ prohibited to your employer, Viemna Cafe (A Corp.),
holder.6f a plenary retall consumption license for
premises 12 Baston Avenue, New Brunswick, N. J. by
- regulations adopted under the Alcoholic Beverage
f[.Law as follows‘.. : . _

- On April 25, 1960, you, while employed as a
bartender at the licensed premises of sald
‘Vienna Cafe (A Corp.) sold, served and -
~delivered and allowed, permitted and suffered
.. the sale, service and dellvery of alcoholic _
~ _beverages, directly or indirectly, to a person -
under the age of twenty-one (21) years, viz.,
Philip ---, age 18, sald sale, service and
- delivery of -alcohollc beverages, as aforesald,.
‘being prohibited to your employer by Rule 1 of
- State Regulation No. 20, all of which constituted .
- econducet by you in v1olation of Rule 12 of State o
Regulation No. 13 : A ‘

N , The facts upon whioh the charge herein is- based are set : .
" forth in Re Vienna Cafe (A Corp.) (decided herewith), and dis- ﬁx*»' -
" "¢losed that the defendant engaged in the prohiblited conduct on the
,”date alleged in the charge. o S o

'ﬂ, L Defendant has no prior reoord. I shall suspend his employ-
' .ment permit for fifteen days. Five days will be remitted for the ples,
_gleaving a net suspen31on of ten days. Re Gay, Bullotin 1234, Itom 7.

Accordingly, it is, on this 3lst day of May, 1960,

S ORDERED that Unlimited hmployment Permit No, 5674, issued o
by the Director of the Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control .to Bela .
"'Kocsis, 297 Neilson Street, New Brunswick, be and the same is ‘hersby
- “suspended for ten (10) days, ‘commencing at 9:00 a.m., Tuesday, June 7,
1960, and terminating at 9 00 e, Priday, June 17, 1960. '

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
© 'DIRECTOR -
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8, DISGIPLINARY PROCLPDINGS - ALOOHOLlC BIVLRAGLS NOT THULY LABbLED -
SALE IN VIOLATION OF STATE. RLGULATION NO 38 - LICLNSE SUSPENDED
FOR 25 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLLA. B S

' In the Matter of Disciplinary : ‘*i -5
‘Proceedings against . L ’

 ANNA PALOTI. I S
/e RIVhRSIDE BAR & RLSTAURANT ,_'; ) . CONCLUSIONS
.16 Emerson Street ... . AND ORDER .-’
. East Brunswick Township __j:-fo o) A o
o PO Old Bridge, No Jo :

. Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption,
}"License -8, issued by the Townshilp
"~ Committee of the Township of’ Fast
IBrunswicko
4 Defendant licensee, Pro se ' ‘
William Fo Wood, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholio
- Beverage Control, . , _ : )

 BY THE DIREOTOR: N |
| » Defendant pleaded guilty to- the following oharges'

1. "on April 18, 1960, you possessed, had custedy
of and allowed, permitted and suffered in and
upon your licensed premises, an alcoholic -
beverage in a bottle which bore & label which
did not truly describe its contents, viz.,
. One quart bottle labeled 'Seagram's Seven
Crown American Blended Whiskey 86 Proof'; o
in violation of Rule 27 of State Regulation No. 20. '

L2, "On Friday, May 6; 1960 at about 11: 40 P. M., you
) .801d and delivered and allowed, permitted and -

-guffersd the sale and delivery of alcohollc

- beverages, viz., twelve 1l2-ounce cans of Schasefer IR
beer and six l2-ounce cans of Ballantine beer, - .

~at retail in their original contailners for con-
sumption off your licensed premises, and allowed,
permitted and suffered the removal of maid :
~alcohollc beverages from your llicensed premises;

in violation of Rule:l of State Regulation No. 38"

On April 18, 1960, an ABC agent tested defendant's openD
. bottles of alcoholic beverages and seized a quart bottle labeled .
. "Seagram's Seven Crown American Blended Whiskey 86 Proof" for -
. further tests by the Division chemist. - Sybsequent analysis by
' the chemiat disclosed that the contents of .the selzed bottle- were o
~ high in solids, low in acids and off in color when compared with an
‘analysis of the genuine product. , : B , _

‘ : , On May 6, 1960, two ABC agents visited.defendant's licensed
premises snd at 11140 p.m. one of them ordered eighteen l2-ounce cans
- of beer for off-premises consumption. William Pafoti’ (the bartender):

- obtained the beer, put it in a paper bag and then placed 1t outside
the rear door, He returned to the barroom, received payment for the
beer and, when the agent and hislfellow agent were' leaving, the
- bartender showed where he had placed the bag. The agents left the
’xpremises and picked up .the beer, but returned immediately thereafter
-~ ‘gnd mede their identitiles-known to the ‘bartender. The latter ad-
~Mkmitted“”he sale but refﬁs”d to give a written statement with reference
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Defendant has no. prior adjudicated record.z I shall suspend‘

gﬂdefendant 8 license on charge l-for:the minimum period of' ten days
(Re_Picklo, Bulletin 1338, Item 12) and on charge 2 for an. additional

- fifteen days:(Re Clty Gardensg,: Inc., ‘Bulletin 1667, Item 10), making

a total-suspension. of twenty~five days. Filve days will be remitted

, vfor the plea entered herein, leaving a net suspension of twenty days.

Accordin5ly, 1t 1s, on this 6lst day of May 1960,

S ORDERED that plenary retail consumption license c-8, iesued
by the Township Committee of the Township of East Brunswlck to Anna
Paloti, t/a Riverside Bar & Restaurant, for premlses 16 Emerson -
Street, East Brunswick Township, be and the same is hereby. suspended

. for twenty (20)days, commencing. at 2 a.m. Tuesday, June 7, 1960, and

'terminating at 2 8.M. Monday, June 27, 1960.,

6

WILLIAM HOWE. DAVIS
- DIRECTOR

DISGIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - DATES FIXED FOR SUSPENSION PREVIOUSDY

IMPOSED UPON RESUMPTION OF: BUSINEQS.

,;.‘In the Matter of Disciplinary 5

, ~Proceedings against , o
~ LILLIAN WEINBLATT K oo o o ~° ORDER
t/a METROPOLITAN HOTEL o ) E -
' 305-315 Asbury Avenue = - -
Asbury Park, Ne Jo . B ? ' )

5”Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption )

BY THE DIRECTOR' a

License C=72, issued by the City

~Council of the City of Asbury Park, )

" > me ey - . --------a.n—u-------—mn————-—n--

Seymour 8. Weinblatt; ‘E8q.;, Attorney for Defendant- licensee.
William F, Wood, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic
- Beverage Control, L

By order dated November 24, 1959, I suspended defendant 8
license for fifteen days. Because it appeared that the business
was not then being conducted, the order provided that the effective

. dates for said suspension would ‘be fixed by a subsequent Srder after

the licensed premises reopened for business. Bulletin 1318, Item 3¢ .

It now appearing to my satisfaction that defendant's licensed

;premises have reopened for the 1960 season,

It is, on this lst day of June 1960,
| ORDERED that the fifteen-day-suspension heretofore imposed

.shall commence at 3 a.m. Monday, June 15, 1960, and: terminate at
*r5~a.m.,Tuesday, June 28 1960. , :

‘,;f WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
" DIRECTOR
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7. ' DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - DATES FIXbD FOR SUSPFNSION PREVIOUSLY
IMPOSED UPON RLSUMPTION OF BUSINESS° E

“f;In the Matter of Disciplinary
jProceedings against -

)
) | |
' FENIMORE HOTEL CORP, : o .
" 't/a FENIMORE HOTEL o S ORDER -
‘Ivv 213 Second Avenus . : v e
Asbury Park, N¢ Je - )

)

?Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption
- License C-74, 1lssgued by the City :
'ACouncil of the City of Asbury Pari. ;_)

- Defendant-licensee, by Haig Ellian, President, end George
‘Leylegian, Treasurer. ,
William Fe Wood, Esqs, Appearing for Division of Alcoholic
_ o Beverage Control.

BY THE DIRECTORw . ,
AN

- By order dated September 29, 1959, I suspended defendant's'

‘license for fifteen days. Because it appeared that the business

weas not then belng conducted, the order provided that the effective

dates for said suspension would be fixed by subsequent order after

the licensed premises reopened for business. Bulletin 1507, Item 5.

: It now appearing to my satisfaction that defendant's
.1icensed premises have reopened for the 1960 season, -

It is, on this lst day of June 1960, PR o y

ORDERED that the fifteen-day-suspension heretofore impoeed}
~shall commence at 3 a.n. Monday, June 13, 1960, and terminate at-
S a.me Tuesdays June 28, 1960, v

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
DIRECTOR '

8. ELIGIBILITY - GRIME OF POSSESSING NARCOTICS HELD TO INVOLVE MORAL
'TURPITUDE UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES. | | _

June 3, 1960

Re. Eligibility No. 690

' Applicant seeks a determination as to whether or not he 1s
‘Aineligible for semployment by the holder of a 11quor 1icense in New -
Jersey by reason of his conviotions of crime., v :

: Applicant's fingerprint returns disclose that on Juns 19,
"1950 he was adjudged a disorderly person (common drug addict) and
- sentenced to one year in the county penltentiary; that the case was
«. peopened and he was sentenced to.a Jjall term of three months as of
June 22, 1950 and placed on probation for nine months; that on April -
19, 1951 he violated his probation and was: sentenced to & term of one.
year, three months to be served in the penitentiary, the balance on
probation, that on November 19, 1951 he pleaded non vult to an
indictment charging him with possession of narcotics and on December
19, 1951 he was sentenced to a term of two to five years 1ln State -
Prison, the penitentlary sentence?was vacated and he was fined $100
and credited with time served; that on November 30, 1953 he pleaded-
‘non vult to an Accusation charging him with possession of narcotics.
TEEreInS and on ﬁecember 16, 1953 was sentenced to a term of two to -
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- three years in State Prison and fined $1.00, the sentence wes to run

.. ,concurrently with a sentence of one year imposed by 'a police court :
upon- his conviction of being a disorderly person (common drug addict);
that he was paroled from State Prison on April 15, 1957 and on :
December 11, 1959 he was found gullty of disturbing the peace and
sentenced to thirty days in jall or a fine of $50. ’

Unlawful possession of narcotics may or mey not involve
‘moral turpitude. Where aggravated clrcumstances appear, it has been
held that such crime involves moral turpitude. Re Case No. 663,
Bulletin 1052, Item 9, end cases cited therein. C

Because of the convictions hereinabove set forth, the
severlty of the sentences and the fact that he has had several clashes
with the law, the latest in 1959, it is my opinlion that spplicant's
convictions involve moral turpitude.

It 1s recommended thet applicant be advised that, in the
opinion of the Director; he 1s disqualified by statute because of
said convictions from being associated with the alcoholic beverage
industry in this State. It is further recommended that applicant
be advised that he may apply to have his disqualification removed,
1n accordance with R.S. 33:L-31,2 on or after Aprll 15, 1962,

Joseph A. Burns
Attorney
APPROVED -

William Howe Davis
Director

9, DIBCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - DATES FIXED FOR SUSPENSION PREVIOUSLY
IMPOSED UPON RESUMPTION OF BUSINESS.

In the Matter of Discipllnary )
Pioceedings against )
LINCOLN HOTEL OF ASBURY PARK, INC, - ORDER
t/e. LINCOLN HOTEL )
200 Fourth Avenus c
Asbury Park, N. Je | )

Holder of Plenary Retall Consumption )
License C-65, issued by the City
Council of the City of Asbury Park. )

@ T e SO T D O D AP B OO U0 NN W) (D S P P B R G O WD mD AR WP R s e S0 D R 68 oo e 60 e

, Defendant-licensee, .
William F. Wood, BEsg., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic
Beverage Control. '

BY THE DIRECTOR:

By order dated March 23, 1960, I suspended defendant's
license .for twenbty days. DBecause it appeared that the licensed
premlses were operated only during the summer =season, the order
provided that the sffective dates for said suspension would be
fixed by subsequent order ‘after the llcensed business was resumed
for the 1960 season. Bulletin 1337, Item 5,

. It now appearing to my satisfaction that the licensed
“business has been resumed for the 1960 season, :

It 1s, on this 1lst dey of June 1960,
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. ) OHDERED that the'twenty-day-suspeﬂsion heretofore 1mbosed N
- 8hall commence at 3 a.m. Saturday, June 11, 1960, and terminste at
the expirgtion of the license at midnight Thursday, June 30, 1960,

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
DI RECTOR

NOTE: By order dated June 7, 1960, the effective dates of
the aforesaid suspension were changed to commence at
S a.m, Monday, June 15, 1960 and to continue in effect
until 3 a.m. Sunday, July 3, 1960.

10, DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE IN VIOLATION OF STATE REGULATION
- NO. 38 - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS, LESS 5 .FOR PLEA,

In the Matter of Disciplinary
~ Proceedings against

)

| )
GUS JANULIS . ‘
t/ea GREENVILLE DELICATESSEN & ) ‘ CONCLUSIONS

‘ LIQUORS AND ORDER
106 Ocean Avenue ) :
Jersey City, New Jersey
)

Holder of Plenary Reteil Distribution

License D-=85, issued by the Municipal ) _ ~

Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control

of the City of Jersey City. )

Defendant-licensese, Pro se,

Edward F, Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic
- Beverage Control.

BY THE DIRECTOR:

The defendant pleaded gullty to a charge alleging that he
gold during pronibited hours alcoholic beéeverages in thneir original
containers for off-premises consumption, in violation of Rule 1
of State Regulation No. 38, '

On Thursday, May 5, 1960 at about 10:18 p.m., an ABC agent
at the defendantfs licensed premlses purchased twelve twelve=-ounce
cans of Scheaefer beer from Anna Janulls, wife 6f the licensee, The
agent left the premises with the alcoholic beverages and immediately
re-entered with another agent. Both agents ldentifled themselves to .
Gus Janulis, the licensee, and Anna Janulls, who verbally admitted
the violation., :

Defendant has no prior adjudicated record. I shall suspend
his license for the minimum period of fifteen days and remit five
days for the plea entered herein, leaving a net suspension of ten
deys. Re Deock, Bulletin 1338, Item 4.

Accordingly,'it is, on this 13th day of June 1960,

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Distribution License D-85,
issued By the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the
City of Jersey City to Gus Janulls, t/a Greenville Delicatessen &
Liguors, for premises 106 Ocean Avenue, Jersey Clty, be and the
same 13 hereby suspended for ten (10) days, commencing at 9:00 a.m.,
Monday, June 20, 1960 and terminating at 9:00 a.m., Thursday,

June 30, 1960, ' :

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
DIRECTOR
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D CIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS‘- ALOOHOLIG BEVERAGES NOT TRULY LABhLED -
LIcENeL SUSPENDED TOR 15, DAYS ‘LESS 6 FOR PLEA. "' Lo
C.In the Matter of Disciplinary j,;v;s; .,);3}“

Proceedings against

- ) R R
DOROFEY AND ANNA MLINGHIK Lo “CONCLUSIONS
" t/a GROVE TAVERN s .- ..+~ ) . ‘AND ORDER

433 Grove Street - - - .o T oo
Irvington ll, Ne J._ )

,»Holders of Plenary Retail Consumption )
" License C-58, 1ssued by the Board of . =
_Commissicners of the Town of. Irvington.-f )_
Herman L. Braun, Esq., Attorney for Defendant-licensees.'=V Lo
'William Fo Wood, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic ,,i-'
: _ Beverage Control. L

jBY THE DIRECTOR-

IO Defendants pleaded non vult to a charge alleging ‘that they
V_possessed on their licensed premises alcoholic beverages in bottles -
 which did not truly describe their contents, 4n . violation of Rule

27 of State Regulation No. 20 , L o _

: . On April 25, 1960, an ABC agent tested defendants' open

» stock of ‘1iquor and seized a number of bottles for further tests
by the Division's chemist. Subsequent analysis by the chemist -
dlsclosed that one of two of the seized bottles varled substantially
in solids and color and the other varied substantially in solids
when compared with genuine bottles of the respective products.

L - Defendants “have no prior adjudicated record. "I ‘shall ~
'suspend their licenseé for fifteen: days, the minimum penalty in.
cases involving two bottles. Re Sefchick, Bulletin 1331, Item 9.
Pive days will be remitted for the plea entered herein, leaving
a net suspension of ten days.

Accordingly,,it is, Qnsthis l&th day of June 1960, -

- ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumptlon License C-58, -
issued by the Board of Commissioners of the Town of Irvington to
" Dorofey and Anna Mlinchik, t/a Grove Tavern, for premlises 433 Grove
- Street, Irvington, be and the same 1s hereby suspended for ten (10)
- days, commenclng at 2 a,m., Monday, June- 20, 1960, and terminating
';,.at 2 8.m. Thursday, -June 50, 1960...4 _

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS RN
~ DIRECTOR -
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112; . DIBCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - DATES FIXED FOR SUSPENSION PREVIOUSLY
IMPOSED UPON RESUMPTION QF BUSINEuS.

In the Matter of Disciplinary
Proceedings against '

)

) .
RICHARD W, & ROBERT R. STORCH ORDER o
t/a "SEA PLAY INN" ) e T
114-116 Beachway S A
Keansburg, N, Js )

)

)

Holders of Plenary Retall Consumption

License C«3l, 1lssued by the Mayor and

Councll of the Borough of Keansburg.'

Joseph W, Jantausch, Esq., Attorney for Defendant licensees.

Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic
Beverage Control. o

BY THE DIRECTOR.

: By order dated September 16, 1959, I suspended defendants!
license for fifteen days. DBecause 1t appeared that the buslness is
conducted on a seasonal basis, the order provided that the effective
dates for sald suspension would be fixed by subsequent order after
the licensed premises opened for business for the 19260 season. '
,Bulletin 1505, Item s

It now appearing to my setisfaction that defendants!' 1icensed
premises have reopened for the 1960 season,

It is, on this 1st day of June 1960,

ORDERED that the fifteen-day~suspenslon heretofore imposed
shall commence at 2 a,m. Monday, June 13, 1960, and terminate at
2 a.m, Tussday, June 28, 1960, -

|

,iﬁ L%lw | \
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wllliam ‘Howe Davis
' Director.
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